## **Hocking Hills Bigfoot Festival**

P.O. Box 137 Londonderry, Ohio 45647 Phone: 614-216-9416 Email: hockinghillsbigfootfestival@gmail.com



## Dear Vendor:

You are invited to participate in the First Annual Hocking Hills Bigfoot Festival, taking place in Hocking County Downtown Logan, Ohio.

Organized by BeaOutdoors, in collaboration with the Logan Chamber of Commerce, the Hocking Hills Bigfoot Festival will take place on August 5 and 6th, 2022 from 9 a.m. till 7 p.m. Located along Main Street in the heart of Hocking County, this Bigfoot-themed event will include local craft vendors, artisans, regional cuisine, music performances, historical presentations, a Squatch N' Find, a Jeep Cruise-In, presentations from National and Regional Bigfoot Investigators, a meet and greet, a children (and adult) 'Sprint like Squatch", a bigfoot art exhibit, and demonstrations of bigfoot investigation techniques by respected research groups. Proceeds from this festival stay in the city, to aid in the Logan Theater restoration efforts, and the Logan Childrens Museum.

Several thousand visitors from across the country are expected to be in attendance. The target audience includes fans of the crypto world, outdoor educators, nature enthusiasts, families and children. Vendors should bear in mind that visitors will be looking for souvenirs to take home. Any merchandise with the name "Bigfoot", "Hocking Hills, Home of Sasquatch" will sell.

As this is our first year, patience is appreciated and constructive feedback most welcome.

Visitors will be parking throughout town.. The Festival area will be blocked off to traffic.

A vendor contract is enclosed. All vendors will receive their confirmation letter and detailed instructions upon receipt of your contracts. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Bea Mills
Hocking Hills Bigfoot Festival
hockinghillsbigfootfestival@gmail.com
614-216-9416

## **Hocking Hills Bigfoot Festival**

P.O. Box 137 Londonderry, Ohio 45647

Phone: 614-216-9416 Email: hockinghillsbigfootfestival@gmail.com

Merchandise Vendor (\$100)

Food Vendor (\$300)



## 2022 VENDOR CONTRACT

I(we) the concessionaire, agree to the following terms of contract with the Hocking Hills Bigfoot Festival

- 1. All vendor spaces are outside. You must bring your own tables, chairs, and tent canopy, if you like.
- 2. All spaces are approximately 10' by 15' in dimension

- 3. No electricity is available. Batteries and solar power are allowed. Generators are also allowed, but vendors with generators will be placed away from activities to reduce noise. Vendors must supply their own generators and extension cords.
- 4. Vendors will set up their booths on the afternoon of Thursday, August 4th, starting at 4 p.m. Spaces will be assigned. All booths must be set up by 9 p.m, unless prior approval for variance. More information will be provided upon approval.
- 5. The event officially begins at 9 a.m. and will run till 7 p.m. both August 5th and August 6th, 2022...
- 6. Maintain a clean vendor space during and before leaving event. Trash receptacles will be provided.
- 7. Unique, handcrafted goods and "Bigfoot" souvenirs are encouraged, but not required. Prohibited items include spray paint, invisible ink, and silly string. The event hosts reserve the right to ask vendors to stop selling anything that is not permitted or that is deemed offensive. Please consider the event's target audience (families, bigfoot enthusiasts, outdoor recreation enthusiasts, crypto enthusiasts).
- 8. Food Vendors must have proof of insurance, fire extinguishers (5 lb. Class ABC minimum for non-cooking booths, 10 lb. Class C extinguisher minimum for hot food booths, Class K for booths containing deep fryer), and will be inspected by the Health Department prior to Opening. More information will be provided upon approval.
- 9. The event hosts reserve the right to reject any contracts for any reason. Any violations of your contract during this year's event will mean EXPULSION from the festival, and may disqualify you from participating at future events. This privilege is accepted based on the condition that the named Vendor will conduct business according to the rules of the Hocking Hills Bigfoot Festival.
- 10. Use of Space: Exhibitors may not assign, sublease, license, share, or otherwise transfer the whole or any part of their exhibit space to any third party

The Hocking Hills Bigfoot Festival, its sub parts, the city, county, or staff is not responsible for any material, articles, or equipment in exhibits and will not be responsible for any injury, loss, damage or theft which may occur to the exhibitor, or the exhibitor's employees or property from any cause whatsoever prior, during or subsequent to the period covered by event.

Items to be sold: (Only listed will be permitted, items subject to approval, photos are acceptable )

All contracts must be received and paid in full, by June 15, 2022 No	refunds, no exceptions A fee will be charged for bad checks.
Mail contracts with payment (checks or money orders) payable to:	Bea Mills
	P.O. Box 137
I Agree to the above terms:	Londonderry, Ohio 45647
Name:	Phone #:
Email: We	ebsite/ IG/ FB:
Address:	

Please contact the organizer for any questions. Lets have fun! And Thank you!